LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2		Date: May 21, 2015		
		Project: Asphalt Repair for Tennis and Basketball Courts		
		Location: Kirklevington Park		
To (Contractor):		Contract No. 38-2015		
		Original Contract Amt.	\$49,880.00	
		Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	\$0.00	
		Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		0.00%
		Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	\$49,880.00	
		Change Order No.	1	
	You are hereby requested to comply with the following	g changes from the contract pla	ns and specification;	
Current Change Order				
Item No.	Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change in completion date, etc.	Decrease in contract price	Increase in contract price	
1	Demolish and remove bituminous concrete		\$2,500.00	
2	Petromat		\$2,100.00	
3	Court Color Coating		\$8,533.33	
4	Tennis Court Striping - 2"		\$2,400.00	
5	Asphalt Surface		\$15,950.00	
	Total decrease	\$0.00		
	Total increase		\$31,483.33	
	Net Amount of this Change Order	\$31,483.33		
	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order	\$81,363.30	3	
	Percent Change - This Change Order			63.12%
	Percent Change - All Change Orders			63.12%
The tim	ne provided for the completion in the contract and a	all provisions of the contract v	vill apply hereto.	
Recommended by		Project Manage	Date 5 -2/-/5	
Accepted by		(Contractor	Date 5-21-15	
Approved by			Date \$ 26 - 15	
Approved by		(Commissioner	Date 5-26-15	
Appro	ved by	(Mayor or CAC	Date 1-MQC-16	

LEXINGTON FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER Page 1 of 2 Location Kindevington Park Contract (a) Contract (b) Contract	0.00%
Page 1 of 2 Contract No. 38 2015 Original Contract And 1 \$49 859 05 Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders Percent Change Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order Current Change Order Current Change Order Contract Amount of the Sound State of the Contract Amount of the Sound State of the So	0.00%
Current Change Order Top are hereby requested to comply with the following change From the contract price in completion date etc. Demols i and remove bituminous for date	0.00%
Commutative Amount of Previous Change Orders \$3.00	0.00%
Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders \$0.00 Percent Change - Previous - Total Contract / mount - Previous - S49,880,00 to to to 5 Change - Order - No. 1 Tour are nareby requested to comply win the following changes from the contract price on completion of changes quantities unit process change of the previous process of the contract price of the previous process of the completion of the previous process of the contract price of the previous process of the previous process of the contract price of the previous process of the previous pre	0.00%
Percent Change - Previous - Change - Previous - Change -	0.00%
Total Contract Amount Prior 349 880 00 to this Change Order Change Order 10 1 Trouviare hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract price in completion date etc. Demois and remove bituminous porcrete \$2,500,00 52,100 00 2	
Current Change Order Item Description of changes quantities unit prices change Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price S2,500,00	
Current Change Order Item Description of changes quantities unit prices change Decrease in contract price Increase \$2,500,00	
Item Description of changes quantities unit prices change Decrease in contract price Increase \$2,500.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$2,100.00 \$3,33.33 \$3,33.33 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$3,33.33 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,000 \$4,	
Description of changes quantities unit prices change in completion date etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price S2,500,00	
Demols 1 and remove bituminous concrete \$2,500,00	
Demols i and remove bituminous concrete 2 3	
2 3	
Tennis Court Striping - 2" Asphalt Surface Total decrease Total increase Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order The time - Ad for the - All Change Orders The time - Ad for the - All Change Order The time - Ad for the - All Change Order The time - Ad for the - All Change Order	
4 Tennis Court Striping - 2" 5 Asphalt Surface S15 950 00 Total decrease \$0.00 Total increase \$31,483.33 Net Amount of this Change Order \$31,483.33 New Contract Amount Including this Change Order \$81,363.33 Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time of d for the striping of the contract will a hereto	
Total decrease Total increase So 00 Sal 483 33 Net Amount of this Change Order New Contract Amount Including this Change Order Servent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - This Change Order The time of for the decontract will a hereto	
Total increase \$31,483,33 Net Amount of this Change Order \$31,483,33 New Contract Amount Including this Change Order \$81,363,33 Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time of different of the contract will and hereto	
Net Amount of this Change Order \$31,483.33 New Contract Amount Including this Change Order \$81,363.33 Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time of the contract will result hereto	
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order \$81,363.33 Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time in and for the angle of the contract will and hereto	
Order Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Councille - All Change Orders The time is and for the surgery of the contract with and hereto	
Percent Change - This Change Order Percent Change - All Change Orders The time in the different All the Afficial all the soft the contract will and hereto	
Percent Countie - All Charge Orders The time is and for the property / the indicate all property is of the contract with and hereto	63 1
The time is did for the strong of the strong all seas of the contract will as hereto	63 1
De 5-2/-/5	
Pacammandad V / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	
Description Services	
Commissioner Date 5-7/2 15	the second of the second of the second
Approved by (Commissioner) Date 3-26-15 Approved by (Mayor or CAO) Date	

		Page 2 of 2	
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE		PROJECT: Asphalt Repair for Tennis and Basketball Courts	
		CONTRACT NO. 38-2015	
		CHANGE ORDER: 1	
1.	Necessity for change: Renovate courts	existing tennis court at Kirklevington into 6 pickleball	
2.	Is proposed change an alternate	bid?Yes _X_No	
3.	Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project?Yes X_No		
	If "Yes", explain.		
4.	Effect of this change on other pri	me contractors: N/A	
5.	Has consent of surety been obta	ined?Yes X_Not Necessary	
6.	Will this change affect expiration	or extent of insurance coverage?Yes _X_No	
	If "Yes", will the policies be exter	nded?Yes _X_No	
7.	Effect on operation and mainten	ance costs: None	
8.	Effect on contract completion da	Mark	

• • • • • • •



Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government DEPARTMENT OF GENERAL SERVICES

Jim Gray Mayor Sally Hamilton Chief Administrative Officer

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Jim Gray, Mayor

Sally Hamilton, CAO

Urban County Council

FROM:

Geoff Reed, Commissioner of General Services

RE:

Asphalt Repair for Tennis and Basketball Courts

Bid #38-2015 Change Order #1

DATE:

May 21, 2015

Authorization to execute Change Order 1 in the amount of \$31,483.33 to the contract with Randle-Davies Construction Co., LLC for the resurfacing, color coat and striping of 2 existing tennis courts to create 6 pickleball courts at Kirklevington Park. Using the unit items bid for demolition & removal, asphalt surface, court color coating and tennis court striping the total of \$31,483.33 will be added to construct the new courts.

The change orders are fully funded in the following accounts:

1101 707601 7211 76101

Cc:

Michelle Kosieniak, Supt.

File